WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Victor Jockin 2212 Maurice Ave. La Crescenta, CA 91214

\$35.00 Pgs=3 TICOR TITLE - GARDNERVILLE KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$35.00

2018-908657

E05

01/02/2018 10:08 AM

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Pursuant to NRS 239b.030)

Escrow No. 1706339-RLT APN 1318-23-410-067 R.P.T.T. \$0.00

SAME AS ABOVE

Space Above for Recorder's Use Only

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

Ana Cristina S. Jockin, spouse of the Grantee

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

Victor Jockin, a married man as his sole and separate property

all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND BY REFERENCE MADE A PART HEREOF

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

It is the express intent of the grantor, being the spouse of the grantee, to convey all right, title and interest of the grantor, community or otherwise, in and to the herein described property to the grantee as his/her sole and separate property.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF Son Document O Security Of Security Of



EXHIBIT A LEGAL DESCRIPTION

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 64, as shown on map of PONDEROSA PARK SUBDIVISION, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on February 25, 1970, as Document No. 47249.

APN: 1318-23-410-067



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	Assesso	r Parcel Number	^(s)						\wedge
- a)	1318-2:	3-410-067							
(b))	·····							\ \
(c)									\ \
\mathbf{d}	· ———								
2.	Type of	Property:					FOR REC	ORDERS OPTI	ONAL USE
a)) I	Vacant Land	b)	□ Single	Fam. Res.	•	Notes:		\ \
(c)		Condo/Twnhse		□ 2-4 Ple					\ \
e)		Apt. Bldg			'l/Ind'l				
g)		Agricultural	h)	☐ Mobile	: Home				
g) ; i)		Other							
3.	Total V	alue/Sales Price	of Pr	operty:		\$			
	Deed in	Lieu of Foreclosi	те О	nly (value of p	roperty)	\$			
	Transfe	r Tax Value				\$			-
	Real Pro	operty Transfer Ta	ıx Dı	ie:		\$0.00_	/		•
4.		ption Claimed		:	75 000 E-	(<))	
	. a.	Transfer Tax Ex	_			70			
٠.	b.	Explain Reason	for E	xemption: <u>Tra</u>	insfer of tit	le between s	spouses with	out consideration	
5.	Partial I	nterest: Percenta	ge be	ing transferred	;		% \		
doci clair inter	umentati med exer rest at 19	ormation provide on if called upon mption, or other of per month.	to su leterr	bstantiate the i nination of add	nformation litional tax	n provided h due, may r	erein. Furth esult in a pe	nermore, the disal malty of 10% of t	lowance of any he tax due plus
Pur	suant to	NRS 375.030, th	e Bu	yer and Seller	r shall be j	ointly and :	severally lia	ble for any addit	tional amount owed.
Sign	nature/_	ongritis		5UL		Capacit	y <u>Je 11e</u>	(gyanto)	
	ature_	- / / / A	4					R (GRANTEE	
	SEL	LER (GRANTO	- 1		N	В	UYER (GR	ANTEE) INFOR	MATION
		(K EQU	IREI))			/ /	(REQUIRED)	
Prin	t Name:	Ana Cristina S. Je	ockin		t.	Print Nam	e: Victor Jo	ckin	
		212 Marin			The same of the sa	100		MAURICE	AUF
Auu		Cusienta				Audicas.	N : 0.5	CA FALLA	700
	- 17	- A				100	4 CIO	CENTA	
Stat	e:	CP	2	Zip: <u>91U</u> Y		State:	CA	Zip:	91214
		//PERSON REQ							
(RE	QUIRE	IF NOT THE S	ELLI	ER OR BUYE	₹)				
Prin	t Name:	Ticor Title of	Neva	da Inc	Fector	w #.: <u>170633</u>	9-R1.T		
785	76.	41 Kietzke Lane,			Laciot	- π <u>1 / 0033</u>	>-KP		
	: Reno	. I ILICIZAC DUIIC,	<i>,,</i> 100		/	State: Nev	vada	Zip: 8	9511
	1	1							

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)